

May 31, 2023, 9:33 AM

Contents

Summary of responses

2

Please provide your feedback about your preferences for new amenities:

Summary Of Responses

As of May 31, 2023, 9:33 AM, this forum had:

Topic Start May 11, 2023, 4:00 PM

Attendees:

338

Responses:

294

Hours of Public Comment:

14.7

QUESTION 1

How often do you visit the park? (Select on	е
---	---

now often do you visit the park? (Select one)	%	Count
Daily	27.6%	81
One or more times a week	40.6%	119
A few times a month	14.3%	42
Once a month or less	14.7%	43
Never	2.7%	8

QUESTION 2

What age groups do you currently see using the park the most? (Select one)

Adults with children		51.9%	151
Adults without children		14.8%	43
Teens		12.4%	36
Seniors	Ē	3.8%	11
Other	•	17.2%	50

%

Count

Please provide your feedback about your preferences for new amenities:

QUESTION 3

Center) From the lower parking lot (next to the courts) 15.6%	unt
	59
From Spencer Road pathway 26.5%	46
	78
From Lanier Drive and Richland Place pathway 30.3%	89
From Richland Street pathway 13.6%	40
From Quinton Road and Lanier Drive pathway 26.5%	78
From the Michigan Avenue pathway 5.8%	17
From the Lyttonsville Road bus stop pathway 16.3%	48

QUESTION 4

How do you typically get to the park? (Select one	e)	%	Count
Walk		85.3%	249
Drive		13.0%	38
Bike		1.4%	4
Bus		0.3%	1

Please provide your feedback about your preferences for new amenities:

QUESTION 5

Of the Park's current amenities, which do you us	e most often? (Select one)	%	Count
Playgrounds		48.2%	119
Basketball courts		8.1%	20
Rectangular Soccer Field		15.8%	39
Diamond Softball Field		12.6%	31
Tennis Courts		15.4%	38

QUESTION 6

Please select your top 3 choices for new amenities: (Select thre	e) %	Count
Community Garden	45.9%	135
Dog Park	32.0%	94
Pickleball Court	32.3%	95
Soccer Court	22.8%	67
Picnic Pavilion	57.1%	168
Adult Fitness area	36.7%	108
Other	28.9%	85

Please provide your feedback about your preferences for new amenities:

QUESTION 7

Do you support the lighting of new recreational amenities in the park near Lyttonsville Road?

,	11	0	0		1	,	%	Count
Yes							84.9%	242
No							15.1%	43

QUESTION 8

Please share any additional comments about the Rosemary Hills-Lyttonsville Local Park renovation project.

Answered 146 Skipped 148

QUESTION 9

What is your age? (Select one)	%	Count
Under 18	2.0%	6
19 to 24	3.1%	9
25 to 34	6.5%	19
35 to 44	28.0%	82
45 to 54	26.3%	77
55 to 64	18.4%	54
65 and over	15.7%	46

Please provide your feedback about your preferences for new amenities:

QUESTION 10

Which of the following best describes you? (Select one)	%	Count
Asian or Pacific Islander	3.8%	11
Black or African (Not of Hispanic origin)	6.9%	20
Hispanic or Latino	7.2%	21
American Indian or Alaskan Native	0.7%	2
White (Not of Hispanic origin)	66.6%	193
Two or more races	6.9%	20
Prefer not to answer	7.9%	23

QUESTION 11

To stay up to date with the Rosemary Hills-Lyttonsville Local Park renovation project, please leave your name and email.

Answered	130
Skipped	164